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Welcome to April 2021 and a much needed Spring
season. | hope you are venturing outdoors and enjoying
the scents and scenes as Mother Nature provides a
beautiful show of renewal and growth. Speaking of
growth | would be remiss if | did not note for our friends
that we have a great new addition to our Workers'
Compensation Team in Rockford. Mr. Joe Pishghadamian
has joined Heyl Royster and will be working in the
Northern lllinois / Chicago portion of the State. We are
excited to have Joe on board and ready to jump in to
take care of your workers’ compensation needs.

The updates at the Commission include a new
policy and procedure the Arbitrators have been asked
to follow. We will be working off of a new procedural
protocol for trials. They will still require the mandatory
pre-trial hearing prior to obtaining a trial date. What
will be different now is that the pre-trial will take place
one month, and the trial date will be set the following
month (so the parties have enough time to get their
ducks in a row). This change came about because there
were instances where the pre-trial took place one day,
and the case was set for trial just a day or two later.
This did not afford the parties enough time to schedule
the appearance of witnesses. The new procedure will
accommodate schedules and be more user friendly. We
are still only conducting trials in person at three locations
in the state - Chicago, Springfield, and Collinsville. That
should be changing soon as vaccines are rolling out
and positivity rates continue to drop. This will allow the
Chairman to work with other locations around the State
and open up more venues for in person activities.

Our author this month is my partner Joe Guyette
from Heyl Royster's Champaign office. | am confident
many of you already know and rely upon Joe for both his
workers’ compensation abilities and his bank of Medicare
knowledge. Joe has taken over this very important aspect
of our workers’ compensation practice group, previously
handled by Brad Peterson, who retired at the end of 2020.
Joe Guyette is a Certified Medicare Secondary Payer
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Professional, having completed the 36 hour course and
passed the certification examination in 2019. He is also
a member of the National Medicare Secondary Payer
Network, and attends their educational conference yearly.
Joe is a frequent presenter on the intersection of Workers'
Compensation and Medicare, and regularly counsels
clients on the efficient resolution of cases involving
Medicare issues. Recently, Joe presented on the topic
of Medicare and Workers' Compensation for the lllinois
State Bar Association. His article below will always fall
under the category of timely and useful. | recommend
you read it and print out the linked materials to use as
a desk reference tool when wrestling with Medicare
complications in your files. Don't hesitate to contact
Joe when you need him to help you with your Medicare
questions.

Finally, we wanted to share a much deserved victory
at the Appellate Court by the good guys. Here is a
link to the case of Emily Purcell v. The Illinois Workers’
Compensation Commission. The employee made the
decision to take a short-cut of sorts when walking to
drop off her time card. Instead of using a sidewalk she
decided to cut a corner and jump over a chain barrier/
fence, in doing so caught her foot on the chain falling
and injuring herself. This is a published opinion and the
Appellate Court affirmed the Decision of the Circuit Court
and Commission, which found against the injured worker
and awarded no benefits. This decision goes through the
McAllister analysis and the Traveling Employee analysis in
reaching its ultimate conclusion in favor of the employer
here. A job well done on behalf of this client by my

partner Joe Guyette.

O

Toney J. Tomaso
Workers' Compensation Practice Chair
ttomaso@heylroyster.com



https://secure.heylroyster.com/attorneys/details.cfm?pageID=4&attorneyID=289
https://secure.heylroyster.com/attorneys/details.cfm?pageID=4&attorneyID=50
http://secure.heylroyster.com//_data/files/Workers_Compensation/WC%20Newsletter%20-%20April%202021%20-%20Full%20printable%20article.pdf
http://www.illinoiscourts.gov/Opinions/WorkersComp/2021/4200359WC.pdf
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IDENTIFYING AND RESOLVING MEDICARE
IssuEs IN WORKERS' COMPENSATION
SETTLEMENTS

Medicare issues tend to complicate and delay the
resolution of a Worker's Compensation case. It can
be difficult to balance the need to settle a claim for
a reasonable sum with the need to limit or eliminate
Medicare liability, but this is possible with good planning.
Whether you are tackling conditional payments, the
funding of future medical benefits or post-settlement
issues, there are strategies that can be used to keep a
case on track.

Conditional Payments

= An arbitration hearing can be used to
limit liability for conditional payments. If
an arbitrator decides that certain medi-
cal treatment is not related to an accident,
those bills will not be included in Medi-
care's conditional payment demand.

= Even after Medicare’s conditional pay-
ment demand is finalized, there is an appeal
process that can be used to reduce liabil-
ity. Some of the deadlines for this process
are very tight, and it is important to gather
necessary information as soon as possible.

= Medicare will not seek to recover any addi-
tional payments for a very small settlement,
totaling $750 or less. This strategy can be used
to resolve a “nuisance value” claim without
having to worry about Medicare issues.

Future Medical Benefits

= Atrial can also be used to limit liability for
future medical benefits. If the arbitrator
decides that certain future medical treat-
ment is not necessary or is unrelated to
an accident, that treatment will not need
to be included in a Medicare set-aside.
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= There are different types of Medicare set-
asides (evidence-based, legal zero, medi-
cal zero) that can be used to help balance
Medicare liability with the cost effective
resolution of a claim. It is important to se-
lect the right type of MSA for your case.

= A Rated Age report can help reduce the
amount of a Medicare set-aside to a sig-
nificant degree; even a couple of years of
reduced life expectancy can eliminate tens
of thousands of dollars of future medi-
cal benefits from a Medicare set-aside.

Post-Settlement

= If a Medicare set-aside is submitted to CMS
for review, and the set-aside is significantly
increased, consider a re-review or amended
review. This is an appeals process to determine
the proper amount of a Medicare set-aside.

= Particularly with regard to an amended re-
view, the savings available can be drastic.

Click here to view the full printable desk reference
outline.

Joe Guyette
Champaign Office

Joe concentrates his practice in the
areas of workers' compensation defense,
professional liability and employment
matters. Joe has taken several bench and jury trials to verdict,
and has drafted and argued numerous dispositive motions.
Joe has handled workers' compensation arbitration hearings
at venues throughout the state, and has argued multiple cases
before the Workers' Compensation Commission.

www.heylroyster.com | Page 2


http://secure.heylroyster.com//_data/files/Workers_Compensation/WC%20Newsletter%20-%20April%202021%20-%20Full%20printable%20article.pdf

Contact Attorney:

Brad A. Antonacci
bantonacci@heylroyster.com
Kevin J. Luther
kluther@heylroyster.com
312.971.9807

Chicago Zone

Dockets Covered:

Elgin » Geneva * Wheaton
Contact Attorney:

Kevin J. Luther
kluther@heylroyster.com
815.963.4454

Dockets Covered:
Rockford « Waukegan « Woodstock
Contact Attorneys:
Kevin J. Luther
kluther@heylroyster.com
Lynsey A. Welch

Iwelch@heylroyster.com
815.963.4454

Dockets Covered:
Bloomington * Rock Island « Peoria
Contact Attorney:

Jessica M. Bell
jbell@heylroyster.com
309.676.0400

Dockets Covered:

Quincy * Springfield « Urbana
Contact Attorney:

Bruce L. Bonds
bbonds@heylroyster.com
217.344.0060

Dockets Covered:

Collinsville * Herrin « Mt. Vernon
Contact Attorneys:

Toney J. Tomaso

ttomaso@heylroyster.com
618.656.4646

REGIONAL ZONE MAPS

Dockets Covered:

Cape Girardeau * Jefferson City
Joplin « Kansas City « Springfield
St. Joseph ¢ St. Louis

Contact Attorneys:

Toney J. Tomaso

ttomaso@heylroyster.com

Missouri Zone

Amber D. Cameron

acameron@heylroyster.com
314.241.2018

Jefferson City

Springfield

Workers’ Compensation
Practice Chair

Contact Attorney:

Toney Tomaso - ttomaso@heylroyster.com
217-344-0060

Workers’ Compensation Appellate

Contact Attorneys:
Toney Tomaso - ttomaso@heylroyster.com
217-344-0060

Christopher Drinkwine - cdrinkwine@heyiroyster.com
815-963-4454
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State of Wisconsin

Contact Attorney:
Kevin Luther - kluther@heylroyster.com

815-063-4454

Jones Act Claims

Contact Attorney:
Ann Barron - abarron@heylroyster.com

618-656-4646

WORKERS' COMPENSATION OFFICE LOCATIONS

Champaign Chicago

301 N. Neil St. 33 N. Dearborn St.
Suite 505 Seventh Floor
Champaign, IL Chicago, IL

61820 60602
217.344.0060 312.853.8700

Peoria

300 Hamilton Blvd.
Second Floor

Edwardsville

105 W. Vandalia St.
Mark Twain Plaza llI

Suite 100 Peoria, IL
Edwardsville, IL 61602

62025 309.676.0400
618.656.4646

Rockford

120 W. State St.
Second Floor
Rockford, IL
61101
815.963.4454

Springfield St. Louis

3731 Wabash Ave. 701 Market St.

Springfield, IL Peabody Plaza

62711 Suite 1505

217.522.8822 St. Louis, MO
63101

314.241.2018
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Champaign Office

Contact
Attorney:

Bruce Bonds
bbonds@heylroyster.com

John Flodstrom
Jflodstrom@heylroyster.com

Joseph Guyette
Jguyette@heylroyster.com

Toney Tomaso
ttomaso@heylroyster.com

Contact
Attorney:

Jessica Bell
Jbell@heylroyster.com

=%  Bruce Bonds
I bbonds@heylroyster.com

Craig Young
cyoung@heylroyster.com

James Manning
Jjmanning@heylroyster.com

Appellate
{{ . Contact

= Attorney:
‘ I Toney Tomaso

ttomaso@heylroyster.com

Christopher Drinkwine
cdrinkwine@heylroyster.com
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Toney Tomaso

‘ ttomaso@heylroyster.com
Chicago Office

Contact

Attorney:

Brad Antonacci
bantonacci@heylroyster.com

" Kevin Luther
kluther@heylroyster.com

p Reginald Lys
rlys@heylroyster.com
/4 .

- Joseph Rust

Jrust@heylroyster.com
r

Rockford Office

~ Contact
" Attorney:

Kevin Luther
kluther@heylroyster.com

Christopher Drinkwine
cdrinkwine@heylroyster.com

Heidi Agustsson
hagustsson@heylroyster.com

Jordan Emmert
Jjemmert@heylroyster.com

Joe Pishghadamian
Jpishghadamian@heylroyster.com

Edwardsville Office

{1 . Contact

< Attorney:
‘. Toney Tomaso

ttomaso@heylroyster.com

John Flodstrom
! Jjflodstrom@heylroyster.com

_ Amber Cameron
acameron@heylroyster.com

Springfield Office
Contact

Attorney:

Dan Simmons
dsimmons@heylroyster.com

John Langfelder
jlangfelder@heylroyster.com

Jessica Bell
Jbell@heylroyster.com

St. Louis Office

Contact Attorneys:

[me
%’ Toney Tomaso
‘G\. t{tomaso@heylroyster.com

| Amber Cameron
acameron@heylroyster.com

Jenna Scott
Jscott@heylroyster.com
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Appellate Advocacy
Ann Barron
abarron@heylroyster.com

Business and Commercial Litigation
John Heil
Jjheil@heylroyster.com

Business Organizations & Transactions
Ken Davies
kdavies@heylroyster.com

Casualty/Tort Litigation
Nick Bertschy
nbertschy@heylroyster.com

Civil Rights/Section 1983 & Correctional Healthcare
Keith Fruehling
kfruehling@heylroyster.com

Construction
Mark McClenathan
mmcclenathan@heylroyster.com

Employment & Labor
Brian Smith
bsmith@heylroyster.com

Below is a sampling of our practice groups highlighting a partner who practices
in that area — For more information, please visit our website

Healthcare
Deanna Mool
dmool@heylroyster.com

Insurance Services
Patrick Cloud
pcloud@heylroyster.com

Long Term Care/Nursing Homes
Tyler Robinson
trobinson@heylroyster.com

Product Liability
Mark Hansen
mhansen@heylroyster.com

Professional Liability
Renee Monfort
rmonfort@heylroyster.com

Toxic Torts & Asbestos
Kent Plotner
kplotner@heylroyster.com

Trucking/Motor Carrier Litigation
Matt Hefflefinger
mhefflefinger@heylroyster.com

Governmental # Workers’ Compensation
£
Andy Keyt Q% Toney Tomaso
akeyt@heylroyster.com ‘e. ttomaso@heylroyster.com
Scan this QR Code
for more information about
our practice groups and attorneys
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Under professional rules, this communication may be considered advertising material. Nothing herein is intended to constitute legal advice on any subject or to create an attorney-client relationship. The cases or statutes discussed are in summary form.
To be certain of their applicability and use for specific situations, we recommend that the entire opinion be read and that an attorney be consulted. Prior results do not guarantee a similar outcome.



